

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consideration of temporary extension of alcohol license area for The Gym of Marshall, 900 Clarice Ave, for August 16, 2019
Background Information:	Attached is an application for the one-year anniversary of The Gym of Marshall to be held at The Gym of Marshall on August 16, 2019. The current alcohol license approved by the City and State is for a On-Sale Liquor Licenses and identifies the area to include the inside of the restaurant and the exterior enclosed patio area. The State does allow the City to allow for a temporary extension of the designated area if they are contiguous with the other areas of the license holder. The City has complete discretion of any approval or conditions that may be applied as determined necessary.
Fiscal Impact:	NA
Alternative/ Variations:	Propose any conditions or changes as may be determined necessary to ensure the compliance to public sanitation, safety or peace.
Recommendations:	to approve the temporary extension of alcohol license area for The Gym of Marshall, 900 Clarice Ave, for August 16, 2019 for a one-year celebration on August 16, 2019.